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11/1/2023 Allstate Fire and Casualty 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 986.68              

11/1/2023 Allstate Fire and Casualty 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 687.09              

11/1/2023 AUSTIN L OCHOA 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 495.06              

11/1/2023 BENJAMIN VALDEZ JR 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00              

11/1/2023 BETTY BLACK 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00              

11/1/2023 DUNNCO PROPERTIES LTD 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 1.38                  

11/1/2023 ELAINE BRUNDRETT 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 118.91              

11/1/2023 FLORENCIO CORTEZ 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.80              

11/1/2023 GO CAR WASH CORP 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 154.32              

11/1/2023 GO CAR WASH MGMNT CORP 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 447.18              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-44-12691 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 8.13                  

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 75,563.11         

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30205 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 305.55              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-27-12950 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 268.68              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-44-12641 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 91.19                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 51,862.53         

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-31-12506 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 24.13                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4700-21-35300 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 401.98              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-57-10270 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 9.13                  

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-44-12662 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 16.03                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-59-10840 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 24.13                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12830 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 35.81                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-29-11750 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 81.19                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12840 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 22.35                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4610-53-35000 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 115.08              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12820 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 55.66                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-27-13405 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 1,591.51           

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-44-12701 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 64.35                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12850 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 26.45                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-52-12680 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 140.93              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-44-12691 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 8.13                  

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-31-12506 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 564.42              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4670-56-11300 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 17,247.53         

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4610-53-35030 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 6,145.64           
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11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-42-12631 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 422.40              

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12810 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 43.60                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4130-11-34000 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 9.38                  

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4670-56-11300 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 24.13                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12800 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 8.49                  

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-29-11770 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 1,319.61           

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12800 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 32.63                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 24.13                

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-31-12520 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 1,921.41           

11/1/2023 Govolution LLC 1020-20-12800 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 8.13                  

11/1/2023 iPR Software 1020-30-11470 530000 Professional services 13,574.04         

11/1/2023 IRENE AGUILAR 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 81.12                

11/1/2023 JESSICA NICOLE BURRIS 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 25.86                

11/1/2023 JM GULF COAST 2 LLC 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 82.85                

11/1/2023 KOSTKA WILLIE JOE 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 183.25              

11/1/2023 LEE MOORE 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00              

11/1/2023 LYFORD MORRIS 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 11.00                

11/1/2023 MARTHA P KEMP 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 117.78              

11/1/2023 MARY G TREVINO 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00              

11/1/2023 RABON INVESTMENTS LLC 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 80.38                

11/1/2023 RICHARD BLACKWELL 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 3.55                  

11/1/2023 RICK PIZARRO 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00              

11/1/2023 Texas Fair Plan Association 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 914.00              

11/1/2023 TIM & KARLA THOMPSON 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 403.96              

11/1/2023 TIPSUDA VIJITROTHAI 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 120.85              

11/1/2023 TWIA 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 983.00              

11/1/2023 TWIA 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 1,568.00           

11/1/2023 VIJAY DHODAPKAR 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 11.00                

11/1/2023 Wellington Risk Ins Agency Inc 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 709.00              

11/1/2023 Wellington Risk Ins Agency Inc 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 774.34              

11/1/2023 Wellington Risk Ins Agency Inc 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 2,498.56           

11/1/2023 Wellington Risk Ins Agency Inc 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits (2,498.56)          

11/1/2023 WILLIAM ROBINSON 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00              

11/2/2023 Absolute Wrecker 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 2,080.00           



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 

Description

Accounting 

Unit Account

 Transaction 

Amount 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/2/2023 Ace 1 Wrecker Srvc LLC 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 3,290.00           

11/2/2023 Across the Street Productions Inc 1062-10-89 530362 Training-General 36,000.00         

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 45.52                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 4.05                  

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 176.84              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 8.25                  

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 71.28                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 602.35              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 52.98                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 369.07              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 189.48              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 9.99                  

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 128.72              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 189.56              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 15.00                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 567.92              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 45.65                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 220.98              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 99.24                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 840.67              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 48.23                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 68.79                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 16.55                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 222.63              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-13-40100 520090 Minor tools & equipment 427.07              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 22.42                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 240.46              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 17.19                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 616.00              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 120.32              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,940.16           

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 63.13                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 387.00              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 537.96              
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11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 206.99              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 19.46                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 263.12              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 21.84                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 129.32              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 17.41                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 740.94              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 869.58              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 13.10                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 91.99                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 147.39              

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 74.80                

11/2/2023 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 139.08              

11/2/2023 Advance Paving and Construction 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,593.00           

11/2/2023 Advanced Process 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 4,082.40           

11/2/2023 Advanced Process 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 11,226.60         

11/2/2023 Advanced Process 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 176.00              

11/2/2023 Alisha Dunkin 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 708.87              

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 19,101.22         

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,788.50           

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 150.00              

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 14.36                

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 185.90              

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 3,633.50           

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 6,983.92           

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 84.31                

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,323.75           

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,589.92           

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 64.22                

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 152.94              

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,885.67           

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 184.62              

11/2/2023 AllTerra Central Inc 1041-33-12430 520090 Minor tools & equipment 561.92              

11/2/2023 Amanda Guzman 4700-99-99 208200 Deferred/unearned revenue 20.00                
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11/2/2023 Amazon com 1020-57-10270 520120 Office supplies 138.37              

11/2/2023 Amazon com 1020-30-11475 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 29.58                

11/2/2023 Amelia Adame 1039-22-10476 530003 Jury reimbursement 6.00                  

11/2/2023 Amelia Glover 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 146.08              

11/2/2023 Andy Rodela V 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 270.00              

11/2/2023 Annette M Miller 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 Armstrong Lumber Co 4200-46-33400 520130 Maint & repairs 1,344.00           

11/2/2023 Arnoldo Hernandez 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 68.20                

11/2/2023 AT&T 4632-53-35065 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 171.93              

11/2/2023 AT&T 4610-53-35000 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 327.60              

11/2/2023 Audis Harris 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 412.79              

11/2/2023 Austin Hose 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 247.74              

11/2/2023 Austin Hose 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 32.60                

11/2/2023 Austin Hose 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 59.03                

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 28.10                

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 89.52                

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 88.48                

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 78.10                

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 174.34              

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 232.69              

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 232.69              

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 33.35                

11/2/2023 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 31.68                

11/2/2023 Avinext 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 1,398.40           

11/2/2023 Avinext 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 1,539.20           

11/2/2023 Avinext 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 579.20              

11/2/2023 Bank of New York Mellon 2010-14-55040 530000 Professional services 825.00              

11/2/2023 Benita Salazar 1039-22-10476 530003 Jury reimbursement 6.00                  

11/2/2023 Benjamin Michael McCandless 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 Blanca Palacios 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40602 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 1,217.22           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 2,328.08           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537225 Dental Basic Claims 14,601.50         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 892.51              
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11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 111,283.10       

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 9,455.07           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 93,027.17         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 167,317.96       

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40602 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 23,124.94         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537226 Dental Expanded Claims 27,428.47         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 13,802.86         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 56,178.26         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40602 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 9,398.22           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 40,276.24         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 21,751.64         

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537206 Expanded Dental TPA fees 3,743.48           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537205 Basic Dental TPA fees 3,273.98           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 1,065.24           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40602 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 1,452.60           

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 145.26              

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 145.26              

11/2/2023 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 484.20              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 34.95                

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 114.95              

11/2/2023 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 181.23              

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 6,091.50           

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 120.82              

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 330.47              

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 330.47              

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 120.82              

11/2/2023 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 181.23              

11/2/2023 Brandon D Justice 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                
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11/2/2023 Braselton Development Co 4670-56-12201 308310 Platting fees 344.85              

11/2/2023 Brendan D Benavides 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                

11/2/2023 Brendan D Benavides 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                

11/2/2023 BUCHI Corp 4010-45-31700 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 1,173.00           

11/2/2023 BUCHI Corp 4010-45-31700 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 50.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4010-45-31010 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 45.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13037 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4710-27-13710 530210 Building maint & service 33.33                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13036 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13034 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13032 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4010-45-30210 530210 Building maint & service 50.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13033 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13038 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13005 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4710-27-13710 530210 Building maint & service 33.33                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13026 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4010-45-30210 530210 Building maint & service 50.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4010-45-30210 530210 Building maint & service 50.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1067-27-89 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13031 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13035 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13025 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4710-27-13710 530210 Building maint & service 33.33                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4710-27-13710 530210 Building maint & service 33.33                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13035 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-27-13022 530210 Building maint & service 55.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 4710-27-13710 530210 Building maint & service 33.32                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-20-12810 530000 Professional services 75.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-20-12850 530000 Professional services 50.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-20-12800 530000 Professional services 125.00              

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-20-12830 530000 Professional services 50.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-20-12820 530000 Professional services 75.00                

11/2/2023 BugPro Inc 1020-20-12840 530000 Professional services 75.00                
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11/2/2023 Busters Propane LLC 1041-33-12320 520050 Fuel & lubricants 17.80                

11/2/2023 C Outdoor Inc 1066-15-89 530500 Printing advertising & PR 1,200.00           

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 5210-23-40420 530100 Vehicle repairs 120.00              

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 1020-29-11740 530230 Equipment maintenance 360.00              

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 1020-29-11740 530230 Equipment maintenance 13,015.50         

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 1020-29-11740 530230 Equipment maintenance 945.00              

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 5115-12-40300 520090 Minor tools & equipment 485.00              

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 5115-12-40300 520090 Minor tools & equipment 150.00              

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 5115-12-40300 520090 Minor tools & equipment 265.00              

11/2/2023 C&S Truck Equipment 5115-12-40300 520090 Minor tools & equipment 80.00                

11/2/2023 Casco Industries Inc 1020-10-12010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 880.00              

11/2/2023 CDW Government LLC 5210-23-40495 520100 Minor computer equipment 8,456.00           

11/2/2023 CDW Government LLC 5210-23-40495 520100 Minor computer equipment 16.66                

11/2/2023 CDW Government LLC 5210-23-40495 520100 Minor computer equipment 1,082.31           

11/2/2023 CDW Government LLC 5210-23-40420 520105 Computer software 2,804.82           

11/2/2023 Cecilia Valdez 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 123.00              

11/2/2023 Cerk Security LLC 4610-53-35050 530230 Equipment maintenance 95.00                

11/2/2023 Cerk Security LLC 4610-53-35050 530230 Equipment maintenance 115.00              

11/2/2023 Cerk Security LLC 4610-53-35050 530230 Equipment maintenance 115.00              

11/2/2023 Cerk Security LLC 4610-53-35050 530230 Equipment maintenance 95.00                

11/2/2023 Cerk Security LLC 4610-53-35050 530230 Equipment maintenance 95.00                

11/2/2023 Cerk Security LLC 4610-53-35050 530230 Equipment maintenance 115.00              

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,053.13           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,452.75           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,019.89           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,044.82           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,043.16           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,069.75           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,094.68           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,026.54           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,142.87           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,026.54           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,028.20           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,033.19           
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11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,061.44           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,054.79           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,058.12           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,053.13           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,031.53           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,048.14           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,079.72           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,074.73           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,028.20           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 3,989.98           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,426.25           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 3,993.31           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,088.03           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,021.56           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,013.25           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,039.84           

11/2/2023 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,487.20           

11/2/2023 Cheryl A Durham 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                

11/2/2023 Cheryl A Durham 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                

11/2/2023 Christian D Smalls 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 113.70              

11/2/2023 Christopher Britt 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 168.00              

11/2/2023 Christopher Casto 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 430.84              

11/2/2023 Christopher Muniz 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 123.00              

11/2/2023 Churchwell Safety Supply LLC 4200-46-33130 520090 Minor tools & equipment 12,249.88         

11/2/2023 Cintas Corp 1032-27-13837 530150 Uniform rentals 15.25                

11/2/2023 Cintas Corp 1032-27-13838 530150 Uniform rentals 68.90                

11/2/2023 Cintas Corp 1020-27-12915 530150 Uniform rentals 102.80              

11/2/2023 Cintas Corp 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 138.03              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 124.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 160.00              
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11/2/2023 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 48.00                

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 356.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 264.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Clark Optical 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 Clinical Pathology Labs 1020-44-12616 530000 Professional services 960.00              

11/2/2023 Cooper Outdoor Advertising 1066-15-89 530500 Printing advertising & PR 2,700.00           

11/2/2023 Cooper Outdoor Advertising 1066-15-89 530500 Printing advertising & PR 400.00              

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4010-45-31510 520130 Maint & repairs 4,860.00           

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4200-46-33400 520130 Maint & repairs 2,590.00           

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 8,250.00           

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 9,800.00           

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 4,900.00           

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 2,998.50           

11/2/2023 Core & Main LP 4010-45-31520 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 999.00              

11/2/2023 CORPUS CHRISTI COURT SERVICES 1020-54-10500 540010 Court Costs Jdg & Record 125.00              

11/2/2023 Corpus Christi Golf Cars 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 655.34              

11/2/2023 Corpus Christi Harley-Davidson 1020-29-11740 520130 Maint & repairs 156.45              

11/2/2023 Corpus Christi Harley-Davidson 1020-29-11740 520130 Maint & repairs 7,297.29           

11/2/2023 Corpus Christi Harley-Davidson 1020-29-11740 520130 Maint & repairs 133.03              

11/2/2023 Corpus Christi Harley-Davidson 1020-29-11740 520130 Maint & repairs 56.65                

11/2/2023 Cummins Southern Plains LLC 4010-45-31010 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,892.74           

11/2/2023 Cummins Southern Plains LLC 4010-45-30250 530210 Building maint & service 530.00              

11/2/2023 Cummins Southern Plains LLC 4010-45-30250 530210 Building maint & service 530.00              

11/2/2023 Cummins Southern Plains LLC 4010-45-30250 530210 Building maint & service 3,420.12           

11/2/2023 David G Easton 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 50.00                

11/2/2023 David J Acuna Jr 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                

11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 1038-22-10431 520120 Office supplies 1,484.86           

11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 33,239.40         

11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 11,918.40         

11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 4010-45-30001 520100 Minor computer equipment 207.99              

11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 1020-18-10300 520100 Minor computer equipment 742.43              
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11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 45,288.23         

11/2/2023 Dell Marketing LP 1031-30-14676 550050 Computer Equipment 7,983.62           

11/2/2023 Dept of Information Resources 5210-23-40480 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 10.31                

11/2/2023 DGS General Construction Group 5115-12-40300 530210 Building maint & service 1,250.00           

11/2/2023 Diamond M Field Services LLC 4010-45-30250 530210 Building maint & service 804.05              

11/2/2023 Diamond M Field Services LLC 4010-45-30250 530210 Building maint & service 804.05              

11/2/2023 Dirt Free Carpet & Tile Cleaning LLC 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 2,145.60           

11/2/2023 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.19                

11/2/2023 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.11                

11/2/2023 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.20                  

11/2/2023 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 7.19                  

11/2/2023 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 10.62                

11/2/2023 DPC Industries Inc Replaced by 158653 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 900.00              

11/2/2023 Ed Hicks Imports 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 339.97              

11/2/2023 Edwin A Jones 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 272.27              

11/2/2023 Elavon Inc 1020-22-10440 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 9,289.90           

11/2/2023 Elavon Inc 1020-22-10440 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 3,912.51           

11/2/2023 Enrique Sanchez Jr 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 Environmental Improvements Inc 4010-45-31010 530230 Equipment maintenance 5,023.50           

11/2/2023 Environmental Improvements Inc 4010-45-31010 530230 Equipment maintenance 75.00                

11/2/2023 Environmental Improvements Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 7,575.00           

11/2/2023 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 5,651.92           

11/2/2023 Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 4,348.20           

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4010-45-31700 530000 Professional services 9.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4200-46-33300 530000 Professional services 9.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4010-45-31700 530000 Professional services 54.25                

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4200-46-33300 530000 Professional services 54.25                

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4200-46-33300 530000 Professional services 5.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4010-45-31700 530000 Professional services 5.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4010-45-31700 530000 Professional services 9.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4200-46-33300 530000 Professional services 9.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4010-45-31700 530000 Professional services 9.25                  

11/2/2023 Eurofins Xenco 4200-46-33300 530000 Professional services 9.25                  

11/2/2023 Eyemart Express 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 

Description

Accounting 

Unit Account

 Transaction 

Amount 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/2/2023 Eyemart Express 4200-46-33140 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 Faisal Bashir 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 139.00              

11/2/2023 Fastenal Co 1020-27-12940 520130 Maint & repairs 57.20                

11/2/2023 Fastenal Co 1020-27-12940 520130 Maint & repairs 10.93                

11/2/2023 Fastenal Co 1020-27-12940 520130 Maint & repairs 95.63                

11/2/2023 Fastenal Co 1020-27-12940 520130 Maint & repairs 16.75                

11/2/2023 Fastenal Co 1020-27-12940 520130 Maint & repairs 32.43                

11/2/2023 Fastenal Co 1020-27-12940 520130 Maint & repairs 72.23                

11/2/2023 FDL Hydraulics Inc 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 825.00              

11/2/2023 FDL Hydraulics Inc 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,850.00           

11/2/2023 Felipe Nesta 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 405.00              

11/2/2023 Ferguson Facilities Supply 1020-31-12504 520090 Minor tools & equipment 491.31              

11/2/2023 Ferguson Facilities Supply 1020-31-12504 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,425.00           

11/2/2023 Fisher Scientific Co 4010-45-31700 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 1,732.24           

11/2/2023 Fleetpride Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 181.95              

11/2/2023 Fleetpride Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 134.48              

11/2/2023 Fleetpride Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.55                

11/2/2023 Foresight Corpus Christi Golf 3298-27-89 550910 Construction contract 75,414.85         

11/2/2023 Foresight Corpus Christi Golf 3297-27-89 550910 Construction contract 133,400.00       

11/2/2023 Frederick Saenz Jr 1039-22-10476 530000 Professional services 6.00                  

11/2/2023 George Smith 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 2,310.00           

11/2/2023 Godwin Pumps of America 4200-46-33130 530230 Equipment maintenance 350.00              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 168.17              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 111.17              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 314.48              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 904.75              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,800.00           

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 875.00              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 129.25              

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,100.68           

11/2/2023 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 111.17              

11/2/2023 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 245.16              

11/2/2023 Govolution LLC 4670-56-11300 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 7.32                  

11/2/2023 Grande Communications Network 1074-29-89 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 833.00              
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11/2/2023 Grangefield Development LLC 4220-46-21800 540450 Reimbursments to Developers 102,350.27       

11/2/2023 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5210-23-40420 520090 Minor tools & equipment 9,026.80           

11/2/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4530-47-89 550910 Construction contract 891.85              

11/2/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4510-46-89 550910 Construction contract 197.00              

11/2/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 3551-33-89 550910 Construction contract 11,665.84         

11/2/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 1,212.10           

11/2/2023 Heat Safety Equipment 1020-10-12010 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 16,624.34         

11/2/2023 Heat Safety Equipment 1020-10-12010 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 37,938.96         

11/2/2023 Holt Cat 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 562.50              

11/2/2023 Holt Cat 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 34.70                

11/2/2023 Holt Cat 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,166.50           

11/2/2023 Holt Cat 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 108.56              

11/2/2023 IFS Fire Dept & Safety Inc 1020-10-35100 530000 Professional services 20.00                

11/2/2023 IFS Fire Dept & Safety Inc 1020-10-35100 530000 Professional services 45.88                

11/2/2023 iHeartMedia 1066-15-89 530500 Printing advertising & PR 1,140.00           

11/2/2023 Industrial Disposal Supply LTD 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 23.33                

11/2/2023 Industrial Disposal Supply LTD 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 25.00                

11/2/2023 Industrial Disposal Supply LTD 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 40.96                

11/2/2023 Industrial Disposal Supply LTD 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 176.79              

11/2/2023 Industrial Disposal Supply LTD 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.00                

11/2/2023 Industrial Disposal Supply LTD 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 61.45                

11/2/2023 Insight Public Sector Inc 4258-46-89 550040 Other Equipment 101.10              

11/2/2023 Insight Public Sector Inc 4258-46-89 550040 Other Equipment 1,135.70           

11/2/2023 International Dioxcide Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 17,462.72         

11/2/2023 International Dioxcide Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 16,930.32         

11/2/2023 International Dioxcide Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 1,900.00           

11/2/2023 International Dioxcide Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 19,911.76         

11/2/2023 Isaac C Sanchez 1020-27-13023 530002 Instructors & officials 104.00              

11/2/2023 Isaac C Sanchez 1020-27-13023 530002 Instructors & officials 52.00                

11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 64.38                

11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.00                  

11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.00                  

11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 52.73                

11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 52.73                
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11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.00                  

11/2/2023 Island Tire & Automotive 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.00                  

11/2/2023 IWCS Scale LLC 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 240.00              

11/2/2023 IWCS Scale LLC 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 859.62              

11/2/2023 IWCS Scale LLC 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 225.00              

11/2/2023 IWCS Scale LLC 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 1,350.00           

11/2/2023 IWCS Scale LLC 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 706.76              

11/2/2023 IWCS Scale LLC 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 1,060.00           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,415.33           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,331.41         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,824.04         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 27,033.94         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,175.60         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,607.27           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,768.09         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4610-53-35040 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,589.35           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,874.64           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,946.10           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 12,449.63         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,359.74           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,194.16           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,188.55           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,898.27           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,359.03           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,444.90           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,534.21           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,800.22           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,632.93           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,990.09           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.23           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.24           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,841.99           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,835.10           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,018.12         
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11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,241.54           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 27,778.10         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 56,641.06         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,247.13           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,895.54           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,327.69           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,737.16           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,241.18           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 14,101.87         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,694.00           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34190 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,348.16           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,912.90           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,436.38           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,870.58           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,305.38           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,142.28           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 18,075.49         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,286.97           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,409.18           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,510.09           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,313.98           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,024.67           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 15,853.66         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,692.57           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 923.03              

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,895.54           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,709.50           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,099.50           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,934.71           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,009.74           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12420 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,413.51           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32004 530190 Lease purchase payments 23,200.86         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,112.23           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,145.74           
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11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,012.55         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,821.92           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,217.18           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,106.46           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,413.10           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,230.21           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,360.17           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.24           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 9,460.99           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,488.55         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,104.52           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,520.56         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,188.54           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 18,219.96         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,675.87         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,669.72           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,237.59           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,908.60           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-29-11730 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,808.60           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,748.39           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,511.25           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 26,155.81         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33100 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,262.04           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 29,582.69         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,933.33           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,693.55           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 20,930.66         

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,325.26           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,556.41           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,370.23           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,432.88           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-29-11730 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,708.07           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 779.65              

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,159.84           
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11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,981.65           

11/2/2023 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,862.96           

11/2/2023 James Crow 4700-99-99 203340 Marina deposits 405.00              

11/2/2023 Janice Ayliffe 4700-99-99 203340 Marina deposits 430.00              

11/2/2023 Jeff Gregurek 4700-99-99 203340 Marina deposits 430.00              

11/2/2023 Jennings Bennett 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 399.18              

11/2/2023 Jocelyn Piro Wilson 1020-20-12800 309720 Lost book charges 22.48                

11/2/2023 Joe Davila 1039-22-10476 530003 Jury reimbursement 6.00                  

11/2/2023 Joe Fred Quesada 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 50.00                

11/2/2023 Jose Garza 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 50.00                

11/2/2023 Jose Garza 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi (50.00)               

11/2/2023 Joshia Nielsen 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 123.00              

11/2/2023 Karnes Electric 4010-45-30210 530080 Light heat & power 259.15              

11/2/2023 Ken Horne 4700-99-99 208200 Deferred/unearned revenue 40.00                

11/2/2023 King Ranch AG & Turf 4610-53-35005 520130 Maint & repairs 1,215.60           

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 120.70              

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 68.37                

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 16.05                

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.43                

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 212.20              

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.97                

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,113.36           

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 35.84                

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 966.49              

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 419.49              

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.00                  

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.16                  

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 88.14                

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.26                  

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 153.64              

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.12                  

11/2/2023 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 100.98              

11/2/2023 Lake Country Chevrolet 5111-13-11701 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 42,951.25         

11/2/2023 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 578.40              
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11/2/2023 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 1,758.80           

11/2/2023 Linda B Hill 1020-20-12800 309720 Lost book charges 30.92                

11/2/2023 Linde Gas & Equipment Inc 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,685.00           

11/2/2023 Linde Gas & Equipment Inc 5110-13-40100 530160 Rentals 77.36                

11/2/2023 Linde Gas & Equipment Inc 5110-13-40100 530160 Rentals 382.07              

11/2/2023 Lisa McKinstry 4700-99-99 208200 Deferred/unearned revenue 20.00                

11/2/2023 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 140.14              

11/2/2023 Lott Governmental Affairs LLC 4483-45-89 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 4,000.00           

11/2/2023 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 24,863.61         

11/2/2023 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 19,869.53         

11/2/2023 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 24,759.97         

11/2/2023 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 23,878.86         

11/2/2023 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 20,620.05         

11/2/2023 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 4610-53-35040 520050 Fuel & lubricants 2,193.71           

11/2/2023 Maria Rios Leal 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 50.00                

11/2/2023 Mariam E Needels 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 103.85              

11/2/2023 Martha Stokes 4700-99-99 208200 Deferred/unearned revenue 15.00                

11/2/2023 Maxim Healthcare Staffing Svcs 1066-15-89 530070 Temporary services 5,110.73           

11/2/2023 McGee Company 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,099.97           

11/2/2023 McGee Company 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 7.37                  

11/2/2023 McGee Company 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 428.31              

11/2/2023 McGee Company 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 366.21              

11/2/2023 McGee Company 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 91.55                

11/2/2023 McNeilus Financial Inc 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 27.64                

11/2/2023 McNeilus Financial Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 155.37              

11/2/2023 Michael Callisto Rene Perez 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 Miriam Cook 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 258.00              

11/2/2023 MoboTrex Inc 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 8,555.00           

11/2/2023 MoboTrex Inc 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 11,455.00         

11/2/2023 MoboTrex Inc 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 10,675.00         

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 12,556.48         

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4200-46-33400 520130 Maint & repairs 5,248.80           

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 4,737.98           

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 4,364.46           
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11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 297.11              

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 1,340.40           

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 1,558.00           

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4010-45-31520 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 960.00              

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 666.00              

11/2/2023 Moore Supply Co 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 728.64              

11/2/2023 Mother Earth Materials & Recyc 4300-47-32003 520130 Maint & repairs 1,975.00           

11/2/2023 Mother Earth Materials & Recyc 4300-47-32003 520130 Maint & repairs 2,735.00           

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 0.52                  

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 1,007.23           

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 1.20                  

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 12.46                

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 33.04                

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 35.08                

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 1.60                  

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 0.96                  

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 6.22                  

11/2/2023 N/S Corporation 4632-53-35065 520130 Maint & repairs 495.00              

11/2/2023 NI Government Srvcs Inc 1020-10-11950 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 742.01              

11/2/2023 Ning Huang 4700-99-99 203340 Marina deposits 685.00              

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 22.00                

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  
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11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 1020-10-12010 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 1020-10-35100 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 1020-10-35100 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                  

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 22.00                

11/2/2023 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 22.00                

11/2/2023 Octaive Glass 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 1,555.30           

11/2/2023 Odilia Alonzo 1039-22-10476 530003 Jury reimbursement 6.00                  

11/2/2023 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33120 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 200.00              

11/2/2023 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33120 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 5,360.00           

11/2/2023 Paradigm Traffic Systems Inc 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 31,140.00         

11/2/2023 Patterson Veterinary Supply In 1020-52-12680 520070 Food and food supplies 1,749.50           

11/2/2023 Polydyne Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 53,677.26         
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11/2/2023 Pro Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 285.00              

11/2/2023 Pro Optical 4200-46-33300 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 Pro Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-42-10020 530000 Professional services 255.00              

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-42-10020 530000 Professional services 3,675.00           

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-31-12500 530500 Printing advertising & PR 600.00              

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-31-12500 530500 Printing advertising & PR 60.00                

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-30-11475 520120 Office supplies 267.00              

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-30-11475 520120 Office supplies 13.50                

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-30-11475 520120 Office supplies 54.00                

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-30-11475 520120 Office supplies 212.50              

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-30-11475 520120 Office supplies 45.00                

11/2/2023 Promo Universal LLC 1020-30-11475 520120 Office supplies 217.50              

11/2/2023 Protex Restaurant Service Inc 1020-10-12010 520130 Maint & repairs 87.99                

11/2/2023 Randy Mizzell 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 75.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 7.24                  

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31510 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33100 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 148.74              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              
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11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4670-56-12201 520040 Clothing 36.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31501 520040 Clothing 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4670-56-12201 520040 Clothing 36.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.24                  

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 66.74                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 19.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 66.74                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 33.74                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.24                  

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 50.74                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 12.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 33.74                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 87.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 12.49                
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11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.24                  

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 62.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 3.99                  

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 87.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 79.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.24                  

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 28.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 29.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 50.74                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 37.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 36.99                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33120 520040 Clothing 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 45.49                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/2/2023 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 130.00              

11/2/2023 Resolved Energy Consulting LLC 4130-11-34000 530000 Professional services 1,320.00           

11/2/2023 Robert Hunter Luna 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 Roeanne Peppard 1039-22-10476 530003 Jury reimbursement 6.00                  

11/2/2023 Rosemay Cruz Rodriguez 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 91.41                

11/2/2023 Samantha Horner 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 713.14              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 116.59              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 210.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,919.38           

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,699.29           
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11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 105.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 890.87              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 5,859.54           

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,100.25           

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,194.71           

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,550.40           

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 105.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 8.88                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 187.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 187.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 65.99                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 79.09                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 165.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 141.82              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 38.73                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 69.28                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 79.71                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 35.22                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 95.65                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 332.18              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 23.10                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 72.60                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 27.84                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 52.58                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 23.41                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 24.20                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2.20                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.84                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.16                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 98.07                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 105.80              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2.20                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 726.80              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 813.05              
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11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 146.58              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 262.20              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 187.52              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 13.80                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 90.32                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.90                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 176.56              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.90                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.90                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 83.21                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 86.34                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.90                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 566.10              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 189.75              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 45.54                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 107.90              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 8.11                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 256.72              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.74                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.84                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 6.90                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.60                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 590.54              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 484.82              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 85.50                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 418.00              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 356.40              

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 12.66                

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 4.54                  

11/2/2023 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 46.08                

11/2/2023 Sergio Perez Jr 1020-29-11700 530000 Professional services 123.00              

11/2/2023 Silsbee Toyota 5111-13-31502 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 31,559.28         

11/2/2023 South Texas Fleet & Tire 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 622.00              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 131.90              
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11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,263.80           

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,990.00           

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,171.00           

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 110.00              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 169.90              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 290.00              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 278.00              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 108.00              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 110.00              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 317.40              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,309.05           

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 439.35              

11/2/2023 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 158.70              

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 50.86                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 155.92              

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.40                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.10                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 82.18                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 20.70                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 8.96                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.60                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 8.00                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 12.73                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 13.36                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 31.72                

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.46                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 4.12                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 122.92              

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 6.58                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.02                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 4.92                  

11/2/2023 Southwest Companies Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 42.28                

11/2/2023 Spectrum Business 5210-23-40420 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 160.82              

11/2/2023 Spectrum Business 1020-29-11870 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 415.82              
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11/2/2023 Stericycle Inc 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 388.41              

11/2/2023 Stericycle Inc 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 388.41              

11/2/2023 Stream SPE LTD 1059-24-89 530000 Professional services 121.46              

11/2/2023 Stream SPE LTD 1059-24-89 530000 Professional services 154.00              

11/2/2023 Sunbelt Rentals Inc 1020-27-13041 530210 Building maint & service 367.06              

11/2/2023 Susan Quinn 1020-10-35100 321000 Emergency calls 1,419.85           

11/2/2023 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 9,408.76           

11/2/2023 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 10,292.30         

11/2/2023 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 10,831.38         

11/2/2023 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 11,750.19         

11/2/2023 Synergy Sweeping Services LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 10,977.05         

11/2/2023 Tania Schuss 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 25.00                

11/2/2023 TAPCO 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 619.50              

11/2/2023 TAPCO 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 1,029.50           

11/2/2023 TAPCO 1041-33-12310 520130 Maint & repairs 909.50              

11/2/2023 TCEQ 4200-46-33120 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 48,977.78         

11/2/2023 TCEQ 4200-46-33110 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 136,867.00       

11/2/2023 TCEQ 4200-46-33100 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 64,946.56         

11/2/2023 TCEQ 4200-46-33130 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 51,572.08         

11/2/2023 TCEQ 4200-46-33140 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 26,017.46         

11/2/2023 TCEQ 4200-46-33150 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 22,124.55         

11/2/2023 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1066-15-88 304686 STD/HIV-PHFU (DSHS) 56.86                

11/2/2023 Texas Pack + Load 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 100.00              

11/2/2023 Texas Pack + Load 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 200.00              

11/2/2023 Texas Pack + Load 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 40.00                

11/2/2023 Texas Pack + Load 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,066.77           

11/2/2023 Texas Pack + Load 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 351.50              

11/2/2023 Texas Pack + Load 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 788.55              

11/2/2023 The Breakers Condominium 1114-57-13905 540450 Reimbursments to Developers 16,187.00         

11/2/2023 Todd A Eden 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 60.00                

11/2/2023 Todd A Eden 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 60.00                

11/2/2023 TOP Equipment 4300-47-32001 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 19,204.00         

11/2/2023 Trisha M Caley 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                

11/2/2023 Trisha M Caley 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 63.70                
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11/2/2023 Truckers Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 158.15              

11/2/2023 TX Dept of Public Safety 1020-99-99 202794 Health backgrnd ck - DPS 5.00                  

11/2/2023 TXU Energy 4610-53-35040 530080 Light heat & power 4,117.50           

11/2/2023 TXU Energy 4610-53-35040 530080 Light heat & power 36,160.02         

11/2/2023 TXU Energy 1020-33-12460 530080 Light heat & power 5,303.72           

11/2/2023 TXU Energy 1020-33-12460 530080 Light heat & power 6,635.72           

11/2/2023 TXU Energy Retail Co LLC 1059-24-89 530000 Professional services 110.01              

11/2/2023 TXU Energy Retail Co LLC 1059-24-89 530000 Professional services 80.38                

11/2/2023 TXU Energy Retail Co LLC 1059-24-89 530000 Professional services 165.71              

11/2/2023 TXU Energy Retail Co LLC 1059-24-89 530000 Professional services 207.46              

11/2/2023 U-Haul Company of Tx 1052-45-89 530160 Rentals 219.95              

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.60                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 1.39                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 9.94                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 8.42                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                 

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.92                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 3.24                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 11.13                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 3.61                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 1.16                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.30                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 2.71                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 3.93                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 4.78                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.73                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                 

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 4.39                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 3.94                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 13.54                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 3.29                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 1.41                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 1.69                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 10.25                
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11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.37                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 1.13                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 12.09                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 11.05                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 3.90                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.92                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 1.15                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 8.36                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.30                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 3.58                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 1.38                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 2.69                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 3.21                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                 

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 9.86                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.60                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 23.16                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 23.16                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 29.00                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 103.29              

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 1.44                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.55                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.24                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 1.29                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 4.45                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 3.97                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 1.08                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 1.57                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.12                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.46                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 3.36                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.37                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.01                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.31                  
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11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 2.84                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.47                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 3.35                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 3.75                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 1.32                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.20                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.91                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.39                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 1.09                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.10                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 1.22                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 52.81                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 85.29                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 29.00                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 121.19              

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 1.85                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.59                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.30                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 2.18                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.71                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.02                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 2.45                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 0.86                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.13                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.07                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.79                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.25                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.20                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 0.81                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.09                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.13                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 0.96                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 1.07                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.31                  
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11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.03                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.06                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 0.38                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.11                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                 

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.35                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.26                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 0.68                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 0.80                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.29                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.11                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 0.90                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.07                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.05                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 0.32                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.09                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.26                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.01                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.02                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.22                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.42                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.52                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.27                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 1.23                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.63                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 5.04                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530150 Uniform rentals 1.78                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 3.81                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 1.63                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.14                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 4.50                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 1.47                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 27.01                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 14.68                
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11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 13.61                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 5.50                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 14.68                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 27.01                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 5.50                  

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 13.61                

11/2/2023 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 121.68              

11/2/2023 United Parcel Service Inc 1020-29-11700 530140 Postage & express charges 36.00                

11/2/2023 United Parcel Service Inc 1020-29-11750 530140 Postage & express charges 21.25                

11/2/2023 UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMERICA INC 1020-24-11450 520090 Minor tools & equipment 145.00              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 4300-47-32005 530160 Rentals 8,474.00           

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 4300-47-32005 530160 Rentals 801.00              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 2,191.00           

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 4.60                  

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 162.65              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 328.65              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 162.65              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 4300-47-32005 530160 Rentals 8,474.00           

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 2,518.00           

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 5.28                  

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 162.65              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 377.70              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 1041-33-12430 530160 Rentals 162.65              

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 4300-47-32005 530160 Rentals 8,474.00           

11/2/2023 United Rentals Northwest Inc 4300-47-32005 530160 Rentals 8,474.00           

11/2/2023 Vicki Lynn Beck 1020-20-12800 309720 Lost book charges 27.95                

11/2/2023 Vulcan Constr Material 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 115,156.39       

11/2/2023 VWR International Inc 4010-45-31700 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 96.40                

11/2/2023 Wellable LLC 5614-16-40610 537370 Wellness Program 750.00              

11/2/2023 Wellable LLC 5614-16-40610 537370 Wellness Program 100.00              

11/2/2023 Wellable LLC 5614-16-40610 537370 Wellness Program 800.00              

11/2/2023 Wellable LLC 5614-16-40610 537370 Wellness Program 350.00              

11/2/2023 Wellable LLC 5614-16-40610 537370 Wellness Program 1,250.00           

11/2/2023 Wells Fargo Bank 4010-45-55070 530000 Professional services 4,000.00           
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11/2/2023 WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 889.80              

11/2/2023 William Meeks 1020-29-11750 308770 Alarm system permits and servi 50.00                

11/2/2023 William Reeder 4700-99-99 203340 Marina deposits 502.00              

11/2/2023 Woodwork Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 75.00                

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 237.15              

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31700 530230 Equipment maintenance 2,135.00           

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 865.60              

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 1,373.50           

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 394.65              

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 379.50              

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 22,896.04         

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 4,465.90           

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,910.70           

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,493.22           

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,986.44           

11/2/2023 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 10,092.36         

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 674.52              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 174.86              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 674.52              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 176.80              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,154.00           

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 72.96                

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 187.60              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 176.80              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 174.86              

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,154.00           

11/2/2023 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 489.16              

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33130 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 9,254.00           

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33140 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 5,783.00           

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33120 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 2,168.00           

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 7,884.66           

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 7,699.30           

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 3,288.20           

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 7,182.00           
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11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 11,655.00         

11/2/2023 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 19,382.00         

11/2/2023 Yasin Investments Llc 4670-56-11300 302135 Deferment Agreement Fee 6,264.18           

11/3/2023 4imprint 1020-44-12602 530500 Printing advertising & PR 21.84                

11/3/2023 4imprint 1020-44-12602 530500 Printing advertising & PR 850.00              

11/3/2023 4imprint 1020-44-12602 530500 Printing advertising & PR (85.00)               

11/3/2023 A Plus Janitorial 1032-27-13842 520130 Maint & repairs 619.20              

11/3/2023 A Plus Janitorial 1032-27-13842 520130 Maint & repairs 619.20              

11/3/2023 ActiveG LLC 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 18,000.00         

11/3/2023 ActiveG LLC 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 18,725.00         

11/3/2023 Air Specialty & Equip Co 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 62.00                

11/3/2023 Air Specialty & Equip Co 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 21.22                

11/3/2023 Air Specialty & Equip Co 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 45.00                

11/3/2023 Air Specialty & Equip Co 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 259.23              

11/3/2023 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 132.40              

11/3/2023 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 110.47              

11/3/2023 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 112.15              

11/3/2023 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 175.00              

11/3/2023 Altex Electronics Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,039.80           

11/3/2023 Altex Electronics Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,649.25           

11/3/2023 American Backflow Products Co 1052-45-89 520150 Meter & svc connection materials 24.50                

11/3/2023 American Backflow Products Co 1052-45-89 520150 Meter & svc connection materials 54.52                

11/3/2023 American Backflow Products Co 1052-45-89 520150 Meter & svc connection materials 8,620.31           

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 57.25                

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 1020-10-35100 530100 Vehicle repairs 230.00              

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 54.95                

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 57.25                

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 54.95                

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 57.25                

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 57.25                

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 395.00              

11/3/2023 Apollo Towing 1020-10-35100 530100 Vehicle repairs 230.00              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 1,769.20           

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 150.48              
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11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 1,276.20           

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 261.90              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 217.56              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 523.80              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 279.15              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 235.20              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 1,258.75           

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 556.93              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 57.37                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 246.86              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 63.65                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 18.95                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 10.43                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 95.21                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 18.95                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 153.28              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 205.92              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 79.78                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 598.70              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 144.54              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 105.13              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 159.33              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 23.19                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 10.03                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 277.68              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 21.76                

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 122.06              

11/3/2023 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 66.96                

11/3/2023 Associated Construction 4259-46-89 550910 Construction contract 184,621.40       

11/3/2023 Astex Environment Services 4010-45-30205 550030 Improvements other than Bldg 839.00              

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 3558-33-89 550910 Construction contract 204,756.19       

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4562-11-89 550910 Construction contract 93.63                

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4486-45-89 550910 Construction contract 364,306.43       

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4534-47-89 550910 Construction contract 139,935.60       
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11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4259-46-89 550910 Construction contract 850.00              

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4486-45-89 550910 Construction contract 182,764.80       

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4559-11-89 550910 Construction contract 14,115.10         

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4534-47-89 550910 Construction contract 110,813.03       

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 3556-33-89 550910 Construction contract 76,964.39         

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4259-46-89 550910 Construction contract 524.40              

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 3556-33-89 550910 Construction contract 648,226.29       

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 3556-33-89 550910 Construction contract 23,570.04         

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 4532-47-89 550910 Construction contract 15,829.37         

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 624.73              

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 22,782.64         

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 3,368.74           

11/3/2023 Bay Ltd 1041-99-99 119000 Street materials inventory 19,869.31         

11/3/2023 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,800.00           

11/3/2023 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,250.00           

11/3/2023 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5,810.00           

11/3/2023 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 900.00              

11/3/2023 Bergkamp Incorporated 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 17.53                

11/3/2023 Bergkamp Incorporated 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 166.88              

11/3/2023 Boot Barn Inc 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Boot Barn Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,166.36           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33130 520010 Purification chemicals 8,746.75           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,255.65           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33140 520010 Purification chemicals 8,806.28           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,817.44           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,594.21           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33130 520010 Purification chemicals 8,501.20           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,769.07           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,724.43           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 8,821.16           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 8,333.78           

11/3/2023 Brenntag SW Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 7,753.39           

11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,468.21           
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11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 3,257.84           

11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 3,497.72           

11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 2,221.73           

11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 2,045.37           

11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 2,346.99           

11/3/2023 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,720.51           

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 139.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 114.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 25.49                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 121.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 20.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 47.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                
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11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 121.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 34.49                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31501 520040 Clothing 16.49                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 22.74                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 134.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 43.49                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 112.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33130 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 125.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33120 520040 Clothing 34.44                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 130.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 139.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 143.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 107.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 

Description

Accounting 

Unit Account

 Transaction 

Amount 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 38.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 130.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33140 520040 Clothing 2.99                  

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 227.47              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 96.98                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 115.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 47.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 38.49                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 128.48              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 47.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 155.98              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.49                  

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 59.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 47.48                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 43.49                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 105.98              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.39                  

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 47.48                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 164.48              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 47.98                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 114.98              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 198.98              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 101.48              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 137.48              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 38.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 6.99                  

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 110.48              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 88.49                



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 

Description

Accounting 

Unit Account

 Transaction 

Amount 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 7.49                  

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 116.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 107.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 121.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 119.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 38.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 112.49              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 134.99              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31510 520040 Clothing 24.99                

11/3/2023 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 CC Distributors Inc 4010-45-31510 520130 Maint & repairs 439.50              

11/3/2023 CC Distributors Inc 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 598.41              

11/3/2023 CC Wrecker Service Llc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 2,945.00           

11/3/2023 Certified Collision Works Llc 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,079.40           

11/3/2023 Cheryl Vandever 1020-27-13023 530002 Instructors & officials 182.00              

11/3/2023 Cheryl Vandever 1020-27-13023 530002 Instructors & officials 159.25              

11/3/2023 Clark Pipeline Services 4480-45-89 550910 Construction contract 54,842.16         

11/3/2023 CMC Construction Services 4300-47-32003 520035 Janitorial supplies 57.08                

11/3/2023 CMC Construction Services 4300-47-32003 520035 Janitorial supplies 45.21                

11/3/2023 CMC Construction Services 4300-47-32003 537372 Employee Safety and Wellness 50.00                

11/3/2023 CMC Construction Services 4300-47-32003 537372 Employee Safety and Wellness 85.00                



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 

Description

Accounting 

Unit Account

 Transaction 
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Coastline Refrigeration 3166-12-89 530210 Building maint & service 204.31              

11/3/2023 COCC ABC Convention Center 1020-27-12900 520070 Food and food supplies 4,356.00           

11/3/2023 Computer Solutions 1020-34-13490 520100 Minor computer equipment 2,810.50           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Battery Co Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 195.00              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Convention 1030-34-13800 530000 Professional services 569,804.12       

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Convention 1020-57-10270 530500 Printing advertising & PR 1,250.00           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 853.44              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil (172.14)             

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 2,534.40           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 150.00              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 150.00              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 150.00              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 3,475.49           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 16.02                

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,299.77           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,043.42           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 150.00              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 209.81              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 63.05                

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 70.34                

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (104.53)             

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 189.40              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.99                  

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 749.23              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 35.68                

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 48.27                

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 267.78              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 104.53              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 177.58              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,698.92           

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 34.08                

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 207.68              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 150.30              

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Freightliner 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 284.66              



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 

Description

Accounting 
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Corpus Christi Tourism Public 6040-34-11305 540290 Outside Agency Exp 216,743.00       

11/3/2023 Corpus Groundworks LLC 4200-46-33150 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 989.00              

11/3/2023 Corpus Groundworks LLC 4200-46-33150 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 4,456.00           

11/3/2023 Corpus Groundworks LLC 4200-46-33150 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,498.00           

11/3/2023 CSA Construction 4259-46-89 550910 Construction contract 560,124.92       

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40602 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 31,706.99         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40601 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 88,413.98         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40606 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 38,586.32         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5609-16-40605 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 30,158.73         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40600 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 94,753.76         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40601 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 69,186.43         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40600 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 108,858.47       

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40606 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 5,243.98           

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40602 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 32,072.25         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5609-16-40605 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 21,474.85         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40606 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 21,330.83         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5609-16-40605 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 54,471.34         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40602 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 28,939.03         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40600 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 118,503.97       

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40601 537227 Pharmacy claims - Active 98,532.95         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40601 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 1,278.54           

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5609-16-40605 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 36,931.12         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40602 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 2,123.13           

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40600 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 142.88              

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40600 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 2,418.57           

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5609-16-40605 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 619.13              

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40602 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 2,495.94           

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40600 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 818.37              

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5610-16-40601 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 39.79                

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5609-16-40605 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 4,643.69           

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40602 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 26,895.32         

11/3/2023 CVS/Caremark 5608-16-40606 537228 Pharmacy claims - Retiree 19.49                

11/3/2023 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 89.75                

11/3/2023 Dan Hinojosa 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,340.96           
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Del Mar College 1146-57-15020 530000 Professional services 9,579.00           

11/3/2023 Del Mar College 1146-57-15020 530000 Professional services 8,165.91           

11/3/2023 Del Mar College 1146-57-15020 530000 Professional services 7,074.45           

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 138.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 49.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33100 520040 Clothing 49.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 145.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 138.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33140 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 125.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              



Payment 

Date Vendor Name

Account 
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Accounting 

Unit Account
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 49.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 149.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 227.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 120.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 129.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 559.85              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 120.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 49.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 49.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 166.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 24.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 274.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 70.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 409.85              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 120.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4010-45-31510 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4010-45-31501 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 24.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 29.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 39.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 59.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 129.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 120.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 9.95                  



Payment 

Date Vendor Name
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Accounting 
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CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Check Register 11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 174.90              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 24.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 149.95              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 49.95                

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00              

11/3/2023 Diesel Engine & Inj Service 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 27.50                

11/3/2023 Diesel Engine & Inj Service 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 915.27              

11/3/2023 Diesel Engine & Inj Service 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 30.77                

11/3/2023 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 147.17              

11/3/2023 Doggett Heavy Machinery Srvcs 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 141.92              

11/3/2023 Dorame General Repair & Lawn 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 2,480.00           

11/3/2023 Dorame General Repair & Lawn 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 3,409.00           

11/3/2023 Dorame General Repair & Lawn 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,500.00           

11/3/2023 Dorame General Repair & Lawn 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,178.10           

11/3/2023 Dorame General Repair & Lawn 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,747.08           

11/3/2023 Erasmo McHaney 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 45.00                

11/3/2023 ERCOT 1020-54-10500 530250 Memberships licenses & dues 100.00              

11/3/2023 Everest Water & Coffee 1020-55-10100 520070 Food and food supplies 61.00                

11/3/2023 Everest Water & Coffee 1020-29-11720 520120 Office supplies 256.00              

11/3/2023 Everest Water & Coffee 1020-42-10020 520070 Food and food supplies 103.70              

11/3/2023 Everest Water & Coffee 5010-43-10900 520070 Food and food supplies 64.00                
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11/3/2023 Ewald Kubota Inc 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 20.00                

11/3/2023 Ewald Kubota Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 150.27              

11/3/2023 Ewald Kubota Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.64                  

11/3/2023 Ewald Kubota Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 50.85                

11/3/2023 Ewald Kubota Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 46.50                

11/3/2023 Fallon Marie Wood 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 480.00              

11/3/2023 Freese & Nichols Inc 4095-36-89 550950 Outside consultants 27,539.00         

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 4,756.70           

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 45.00                

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 633.33              

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 119.97              

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 414.20              

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 41.68                

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 209.07              

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 102.58              

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 89.16                

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 44.45                

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.82                

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 483.13              

11/3/2023 French Ellison Truck Cntr Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 37.76                

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 1020-27-13041 530210 Building maint & service 200.16              

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 4632-53-35065 530160 Rentals 88.64                

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 4700-21-35300 530160 Rentals 491.85              

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 1020-27-13033 530160 Rentals 60.76                

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 1020-27-13041 530160 Rentals 200.16              

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 4632-53-35065 530160 Rentals 88.64                

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 1020-27-13032 530160 Rentals 111.52              

11/3/2023 Frontier Waste Corpus 1020-29-11870 530000 Professional services 32.88                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-27-12910 520120 Office supplies 212.67              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33100 520120 Office supplies 29.44                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-25-11000 520120 Office supplies 29.40                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-22-10440 520120 Office supplies 73.57                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-29-11750 520120 Office supplies 366.50              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33400 520120 Office supplies 12.82                
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11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-52-12680 520120 Office supplies 930.97              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4300-47-32005 520120 Office supplies 32.99                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-20-12830 520120 Office supplies 88.25                

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 299.36              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 308.48              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 60.44                

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 63.64                

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 118.52              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 48.63                

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 29.34                

11/3/2023 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 103.05              

11/3/2023 Gateway 1037-22-10431 520120 Office supplies 22.98                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-22-10420 520120 Office supplies 131.76              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33400 520120 Office supplies 164.71              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33150 520120 Office supplies 837.69              

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-44-12701 520120 Office supplies 1,429.94           

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-29-11730 520120 Office supplies 20.00                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1041-33-12320 520120 Office supplies 99.94                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-42-10020 520120 Office supplies 185.89              

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-22-10475 520120 Office supplies 16.94                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-25-11010 520120 Office supplies 32.48                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-30-11470 520120 Office supplies 49.45                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-29-11720 520120 Office supplies 363.69              

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-22-10420 520120 Office supplies 477.50              

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-22-10440 520120 Office supplies 95.61                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-27-13405 520120 Office supplies 238.75              

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-39-11500 520120 Office supplies 17.72                

11/3/2023 Gateway 5613-54-11460 520120 Office supplies 88.10                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-40-10001 520120 Office supplies 75.31                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1020-44-12701 520120 Office supplies 179.16              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33400 520120 Office supplies 39.15                

11/3/2023 Gateway 1041-33-12400 520120 Office supplies 47.75                

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33400 520120 Office supplies 386.07              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33100 520090 Minor tools & equipment 232.78              
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11/3/2023 Gateway 5010-43-10900 520210 Cost of goods sold 2,398.60           

11/3/2023 Gateway 5010-43-10900 520210 Cost of goods sold 709.50              

11/3/2023 Gateway 4200-46-33100 520090 Minor tools & equipment 109.84              

11/3/2023 Gourley Contracting LLC 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 32,381.70         

11/3/2023 Gourley Contracting LLC 3165-12-89 550910 Construction contract 29,354.89         

11/3/2023 Gourley Contracting LLC 3166-12-89 550910 Construction contract 29,354.88         

11/3/2023 Gourley Contracting LLC 3162-12-89 550910 Construction contract 20,891.85         

11/3/2023 Gourley Contracting LLC 3280-27-89 550910 Construction contract 58,516.11         

11/3/2023 GovOS Inc 1030-34-11305 530000 Professional services 7,633.33           

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 39.81                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 6.57                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.08                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 35.76                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.52                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.23                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2.80                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 7.34                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.17                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 49.58                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.74                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 17.93                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 7.25                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Nut & Bolt LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 18.13                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 139.80              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 5.00                  

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 326.40              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 169.08              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 489.00              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 551.90              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 227.40              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 267.54              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 333.42              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 211.20              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 316.80              
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11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 785.68              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1020-44-12612 520035 Janitorial supplies 358.00              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1020-44-12612 520035 Janitorial supplies 227.40              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1020-44-12612 520035 Janitorial supplies 281.80              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1020-44-12612 520035 Janitorial supplies 374.60              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4610-53-35020 520035 Janitorial supplies 231.58              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4610-53-35020 520035 Janitorial supplies 48.96                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 4610-53-35020 520035 Janitorial supplies 83.17                

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1066-15-89 520035 Janitorial supplies 273.50              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1066-15-89 520035 Janitorial supplies 163.00              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1066-15-89 520035 Janitorial supplies 173.44              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1066-15-89 520035 Janitorial supplies 239.60              

11/3/2023 Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc 1066-15-89 520035 Janitorial supplies 280.30              

11/3/2023 Gulley Hurst Landfill 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 12,394.08         

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4010-45-31520 550910 Construction contract 17,602.49         

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4200-46-33410 550910 Construction contract 23,580.50         

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 8,882.17           

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 1041-33-12415 550910 Construction contract 755,006.92       

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract -                    

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 3551-33-89 550910 Construction contract 240.39              

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 3551-33-89 550910 Construction contract 685.99              

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4540-47-89 550910 Construction contract 130.20              

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4551-11-89 550910 Construction contract 164.17              

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4530-47-89 550910 Construction contract 9,381.48           

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4510-46-89 550910 Construction contract 1,089.00           

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract (2,117.80)          

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract (118.70)             

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 3553-33-89 550910 Construction contract 347.44              

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 3552-33-89 550910 Construction contract 148.90              

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4510-46-89 550910 Construction contract 1,013.95           

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 1,098.00           

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 4530-47-89 550910 Construction contract 4,108.70           

11/3/2023 Haas Anderson Construction 3551-33-89 550910 Construction contract 9,163.62           

11/3/2023 Hach Co 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 7,690.76           
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11/3/2023 Hach Co 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 4,172.00           

11/3/2023 Hach Co 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 15,445.96         

11/3/2023 Hach Co 4200-46-33140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 607.30              

11/3/2023 Hach Co 4200-46-33110 520090 Minor tools & equipment 361.39              

11/3/2023 Heil of Texas 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 210.55              

11/3/2023 Heil of Texas 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 250.55              

11/3/2023 Heil of Texas 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 55.92                

11/3/2023 Heil of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 675.41              

11/3/2023 Heil of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 397.59              

11/3/2023 Heil of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 397.59              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 1,010.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 350.00              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 175.00              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4200-46-33300 530160 Rentals 1,240.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 2,573.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 1,240.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31010 530160 Rentals 2,048.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 374.50              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4200-46-33300 530160 Rentals 1,245.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 850.00              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 2,200.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 1,550.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4200-46-33120 530160 Rentals 1,245.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 499.00              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 499.00              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 609.00              

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31520 530160 Rentals 2,209.00           

11/3/2023 Herc Rentals Inc 4010-45-31010 530160 Rentals 2,048.00           

11/3/2023 Hill Country Dairy 1067-27-89 520070 Food and food supplies 38.19                

11/3/2023 Hill Country Dairy 1067-27-89 520070 Food and food supplies 522.60              

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 1020-27-13025 530210 Building maint & service 629.14              

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,040.00           

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 80.00                

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 320.00              
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11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 400.00              

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 3,200.00           

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,360.00           

11/3/2023 Horacio Carrillo III 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 240.00              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 27.53                

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 8.43                  

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 13.10                

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.90                  

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 469.77              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 109.07              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 179.78              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 436.58              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 79.02                

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2.43                  

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 13.73                

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2.72                  

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1.32                  

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-13-40140 520090 Minor tools & equipment 6.02                  

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 145.25              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.57                

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 209.04              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 257.47              

11/3/2023 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 83.45                

11/3/2023 Hub City Overhead Door Co 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 579.00              

11/3/2023 Hub City Overhead Door Co 1020-27-12910 530000 Professional services 200.00              

11/3/2023 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 104.53              

11/3/2023 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 178.20              

11/3/2023 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 92.50                

11/3/2023 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 215.18              

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 8.00                  

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 93.48                

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 8.00                  

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 139.08              

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 8.00                  
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11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 155.88              

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 135.48              

11/3/2023 Jasons Deli 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 8.00                  

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 130.93              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 4,847.50           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 26,498.46         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 0.80                  

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 11,966.87         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 26,912.64         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 6,043.86           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 2,627.05           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 498.95              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 5,780.74           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4560-11-89 550910 Construction contract 636.10              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 1,933.22           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 731.31              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 8,452.78           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 875.65              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 2,812.95           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 14,901.79         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 4,041.17           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 592.50              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 11,870.59         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 10,742.50         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4560-11-89 550910 Construction contract 234.00              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 5,020.83           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4099-45-89 550910 Construction contract 518.30              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 3,797.55           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 21,651.21         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 10,085.41         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4480-45-89 550910 Construction contract 2,231.52           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4480-45-89 550910 Construction contract 42,631.25         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 3556-33-89 550910 Construction contract 299,531.97       

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 1,373.01           
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11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 4,929.05           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 9,906.33           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 2,620.00           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 20,691.27         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract (4,204.00)          

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 5,509.90           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 12,369.55         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 4,249.20           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 86.25                

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4258-46-89 550910 Construction contract 1,171.66           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 3,137.95           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 2,601.34           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 212.75              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 3,051.36           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 770.30              

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 1,999.50           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 9,548.40           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 2,846.60           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 15,037.57         

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 4,022.75           

11/3/2023 JE Construction Services LLC 1042-33-12440 550910 Construction contract 7,287.84           

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 115.65              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              
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11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 375.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 425.00              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 234.35              

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 94.80                

11/3/2023 Jeans Restaurant Equip 1020-10-12010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 4,500.81           

11/3/2023 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 893.87              

11/3/2023 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 31.98                

11/3/2023 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 99.75                

11/3/2023 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 110.00              

11/3/2023 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 556.32              

11/3/2023 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 60.10                

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1020-27-12910 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,627.00           

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1020-27-12910 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,747.00           

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1020-27-12910 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,437.00           

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1030-27-12930 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 916.00              

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 848.00              

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1020-27-12910 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 3,254.00           

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 4300-47-32001 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,229.00           

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1020-27-12910 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 1,057.00           

11/3/2023 Juan A Galnarez 1030-27-12930 530225 Mowing & grounds maintenance 469.00              

11/3/2023 Kelsey Salazar 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 90.00                

11/3/2023 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling Co 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 98.56                

11/3/2023 Labatt Food Services 1067-27-89 520070 Food and food supplies 2,155.25           

11/3/2023 Labatt Food Services 1067-27-89 520070 Food and food supplies 5,537.90           

11/3/2023 Labatt Food Services 1067-27-89 520070 Food and food supplies 4,083.43           

11/3/2023 Labatt Food Services 1067-27-89 520080 Paper goods 89.35                

11/3/2023 Labatt Food Services 1067-27-89 520080 Paper goods 392.24              

11/3/2023 Leslie J Morris 1030-27-12930 530210 Building maint & service 260.00              

11/3/2023 Leslie J Morris 1020-27-12921 530210 Building maint & service 137.00              

11/3/2023 Lloyd Gosselink Rochel 4200-46-33000 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 3,532.05           

11/3/2023 Lloyd Gosselink Rochel 4200-46-33000 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 345.50              

11/3/2023 LNV Engineering Inc 4099-45-89 550950 Outside consultants 107.50              

11/3/2023 LNV Engineering Inc 4484-45-89 550950 Outside consultants 107.50              
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11/3/2023 Louis Gaitan 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 420.00              

11/3/2023 Mako Contracting LLC 4259-46-89 550910 Construction contract 109,966.39       

11/3/2023 Mako Contracting LLC 4486-45-89 550910 Construction contract 168,157.05       

11/3/2023 Mako Contracting LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 25,215.36         

11/3/2023 Mako Contracting LLC 3558-33-89 550910 Construction contract 311,503.38       

11/3/2023 MAX Underground Const LLC 4533-47-89 550910 Construction contract 349,276.05       

11/3/2023 McMahan Services Ltd 4200-46-33110 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 436.00              

11/3/2023 McMahan Services Ltd 5115-12-40305 530210 Building maint & service 6,507.27           

11/3/2023 McMahan Services Ltd 5115-12-40310 530210 Building maint & service 2,900.00           

11/3/2023 McMahan Services Ltd 5115-12-40310 530210 Building maint & service 290.00              

11/3/2023 National Auto Glass 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 450.00              

11/3/2023 National Auto Glass 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 500.00              

11/3/2023 National Auto Glass 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 350.00              

11/3/2023 National Auto Glass 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 350.00              

11/3/2023 National Auto Glass 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 300.00              

11/3/2023 National Auto Glass 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 350.00              

11/3/2023 NextEra Energy Power Mkt Inc 4130-11-34100 520200 Natural gas purchases 554,610.94       

11/3/2023 NextEra Energy Power Mkt Inc 4130-11-34100 520200 Natural gas purchases 554,610.94       

11/3/2023 NextEra Energy Power Mkt Inc 4130-11-34100 520200 Natural gas purchases (554,610.94)      

11/3/2023 Nueces Power Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 182.28              

11/3/2023 Nueces Power Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (111.38)             

11/3/2023 Nueces Power Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 76.99                

11/3/2023 Omega Industrial Supply Inc 4200-46-33600 520130 Maint & repairs 2,820.00           

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-13-40100 520090 Minor tools & equipment 47.99                

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 56.97                

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 61.80                

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.00                

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (30.55)               

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 16.98                

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 30.69                

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 145.18              

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 601.56              

11/3/2023 OReilly Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 599.00              

11/3/2023 Professional Service Industrie 3278-17-89 550920 Testing 429.90              
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11/3/2023 Professional Service Industrie 3280-27-89 550920 Testing 3,869.10           

11/3/2023 Professional Service Industrie 3280-27-89 550920 Testing 4,432.50           

11/3/2023 Professional Service Industrie 3278-17-89 550920 Testing 492.50              

11/3/2023 R&R Delivery Srvc 1067-27-89 530000 Professional services 387.99              

11/3/2023 R&R Delivery Srvc 1067-27-89 530000 Professional services 20,990.34         

11/3/2023 Ram Products Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 147.08              

11/3/2023 Ram Products Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,873.29           

11/3/2023 Ram Products Ltd 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.88                

11/3/2023 Richard Herrera Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 129.27              

11/3/2023 Richard Herrera Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 246.25              

11/3/2023 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab 3271-57-89 550920 Testing 8,812.50           

11/3/2023 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab 3551-33-89 550920 Testing 4,396.00           

11/3/2023 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab 3280-27-89 550920 Testing 446.00              

11/3/2023 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab 3296-27-89 550920 Testing 334.00              

11/3/2023 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab 3552-33-89 550920 Testing 1,807.00           

11/3/2023 Rock Engineering & Testing Lab 3280-27-89 550920 Testing 1,543.00           

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 50.00                

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 123.00              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 895.20              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 12.72                

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 232.26              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 430.03              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 197.40              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 125.00              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3,315.00           

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,892.44           

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 705.00              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 559.90              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 705.00              

11/3/2023 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 681.65              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 43.41                

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 193.20              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 231.60              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 250.20              
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11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 155.00              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 247.50              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 418.50              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 330.00              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 68.40                

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 70.00                

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.62                

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 12.37                

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.02                  

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 285.00              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 174.60              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 236.40              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 344.02              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 261.00              

11/3/2023 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 322.80              

11/3/2023 Silsbee Ford 5111-13-11701 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 28,480.50         

11/3/2023 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 4010-45-30205 530160 Rentals 204.18              

11/3/2023 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 4010-45-30205 530160 Rentals 1,340.00           

11/3/2023 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 120.00              

11/3/2023 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 94.80                

11/3/2023 South Texas Building Partners 4610-53-35040 530210 Building maint & service 6,625.88           

11/3/2023 South Texas Building Partners 4610-53-35040 530210 Building maint & service 1,784.61           

11/3/2023 South Texas Building Partners 3271-57-89 550910 Construction contract 36,516.40         

11/3/2023 South TX Trench Safety LLC 4300-47-32005 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 20,019.16         

11/3/2023 South TX Trench Safety LLC 4300-47-32005 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 4,500.00           

11/3/2023 South TX Trench Safety LLC 1041-33-12300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 30,250.00         

11/3/2023 South TX Trench Safety LLC 1041-33-12300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,520.00           

11/3/2023 Southern Ionics Inc 4200-46-33110 520010 Purification chemicals 9,000.57           

11/3/2023 SpawGlass Contractors Inc 3296-27-89 550950 Outside consultants 1,756.69           

11/3/2023 SpawGlass Contractors Inc 3296-27-89 550910 Construction contract 467,678.25       

11/3/2023 Stearns Conrad & Schmidt Eng 1020-31-12530 530000 Professional services 2,185.00           

11/3/2023 Stearns Conrad & Schmidt Eng 1020-31-12506 530000 Professional services 11,185.00         

11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 1,486.25           

11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 300.00              
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11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 1,200.00           

11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 1,275.00           

11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 150.00              

11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 652.50              

11/3/2023 Tahoe Trucking Inc 4300-47-32003 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 562.50              

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 2.50                  

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 2.50                  

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 5.00                  

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 2.50                  

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 7.10                  

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 81.52                

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 19.25                

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 4.75                  

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 82.80                

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 32.35                

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 321.12              

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 496.84              

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 41.44                

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 951.70              

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,407.24           

11/3/2023 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 32.35                

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13105 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 230.81              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13105 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 461.62              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13700 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 692.43              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13022 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 461.62              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13222 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 230.81              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 4010-45-31010 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 902.85              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 5210-23-40400 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 7,540.08           

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 5210-23-40400 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 692.43              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13022 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 230.81              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13210 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 461.64              

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1030-27-12930 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 1,154.06           

11/3/2023 TelResource Inc 1020-27-13035 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 692.43              

11/3/2023 Terracon Consultants Inc 1020-31-12530 530000 Professional services 2,974.42           
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11/3/2023 Texas A&M University-CC 1146-57-15020 530000 Professional services 4,186.29           

11/3/2023 Texas A&M University-CC 1146-57-15010 530000 Professional services 170,861.31       

11/3/2023 Texas A&M University-CC 1146-57-15010 530000 Professional services 25,201.72         

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33150 530362 Training-General 590.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33600 530362 Training-General 590.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-31501 530362 Training-General 295.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-30020 530362 Training-General 295.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33110 530362 Training-General 1,770.00           

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-30210 530362 Training-General 590.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33210 530362 Training-General 2,360.00           

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33600 530362 Training-General 360.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-31510 530362 Training-General 1,080.00           

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33130 530362 Training-General 360.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-30250 530362 Training-General 360.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-31520 530362 Training-General 360.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4010-45-31010 530362 Training-General 360.00              

11/3/2023 Texas Water Utilities Association 4200-46-33120 530362 Training-General 360.00              

11/3/2023 Third Coast Distributing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (44.00)               

11/3/2023 Third Coast Distributing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.15                

11/3/2023 Third Coast Distributing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 83.25                

11/3/2023 Third Coast Distributing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (18.00)               

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-30005 520110 Minor office equipment 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-30005 520110 Minor office equipment 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-30005 520110 Minor office equipment 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-30005 520110 Minor office equipment 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4130-11-34000 520110 Minor office equipment 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4200-46-33210 520110 Minor office equipment 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-30005 520110 Minor office equipment 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4300-47-32005 520110 Minor office equipment 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-52-12680 520120 Office supplies 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-99-99 290030 Suspense clearing account 5,000.00           

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-99-99 290030 Suspense clearing account (5,000.00)          

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5115-12-40300 530000 Professional services 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5614-16-40610 537360 Wellness Clinic 37.50                
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11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-31010 530230 Equipment maintenance 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-31010 530230 Equipment maintenance 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-20-12800 530230 Equipment maintenance 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-31010 530230 Equipment maintenance 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1066-15-89 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-42-12631 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12616 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12641 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12602 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5310-58-11150 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-12910 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12601 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12662 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12651 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1049-44-12665 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-44-12601 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-42-12631 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1067-27-89 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5310-58-11190 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1036-22-10481 530180 Non-Capital Lease Payments 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-11300 530160 Rentals 199.80              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-30-11475 540037 E-Gov Applications 150.46              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11780 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11780 530160 Rentals 150.47              
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11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-11300 530160 Rentals 199.80              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-30-11475 540037 E-Gov Applications 150.46              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-11300 530160 Rentals 199.80              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-30-11475 540037 E-Gov Applications 150.46              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11780 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-30-11475 540037 E-Gov Applications 150.46              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-11300 530160 Rentals 199.80              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11780 530160 Rentals 150.47              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11700 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13037 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-10-35100 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-31-12500 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13035 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 46.84                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11720 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11750 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-31-12504 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-31-12506 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-12940 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-11200 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-12201 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-10-12050 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13032 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13031 530160 Rentals 33.44                
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11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11750 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13038 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13036 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13041 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11790 530160 Rentals 45.04                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 45.04                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11770 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11740 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-12900 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 85.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 45.04                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4010-45-31700 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1061-29-89 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13033 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-12900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4670-56-11300 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 138.03              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 4200-46-33110 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1061-29-89 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11700 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-31-12500 530160 Rentals 43.88                
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11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-12940 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13405 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 43.88                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11750 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11700 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11750 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-10-12030 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-27-13034 530160 Rentals 33.44                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 56.64                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 138.03              

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 5010-43-10900 530160 Rentals 37.50                

11/3/2023 Toshiba Business Solutions USA 1020-29-11720 530160 Rentals 37.50                
